## ICAR-INDIAN INSTITUTE OF OILSEEDS RESEARCH RAJENDRANAGAR, HYDERABAD-500 30

F.No.20-16/2014/FMS/Misc.

## CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification to the notification of Walk-in-interview dated 09.06.2023 for the Temporary posts of Young Professionals at ICAR-Indian Institute of Oilseeds Research, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-30 due to administration reasons the scheduled date of walk-in-

interview is postponed as per the details mentioned below:

Temporary Position	Earlier date advertised	Revised	date	as	per
		Corrigend	Corrigendum		
Young Professional-II	20.06.2023	03.07.202	3		
Young Professional-I	21.06.2023	04.07.202	3		
Young Professional-I & II	22.06.2023	05.07.202	3		

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged including the submission of last date of application (through mail).

ADMN.OFFICER

Date: 19.06.2023